| 45 46 47 48 49 | 16. By striking lines one hundred eighty-two (182) through one hundred ninety-five (195) and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Nonresidents or aliens |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 50 | "licenses: |
| 51 | "Legal residents 10.00 |
| 52 | "Wholesale fish-market license: |
| 53 | "Nonresident or alien 25.00 |
| 54 | "Wholesale fish-peddlers license: |
| 55 | "Nonresident or alien 10.00". |
| 56 | 18. By striking from line two hundred one (201) the figure "2.00" |
| 57 | and inserting in lieu thereof the figure "10.00". |
| 5 8 | 19. By striking line two hundred two (202) and inserting in lieu |
| 59 | thereof the following: |
| 60 | "Bait dealer's licenses: |
| 61 | "Legal residents25.00 |
| 62 | "Nonresidents or aliens 50.00". |
| 63 | 20. By striking therefrom lines two hundred three (203) and two |
| 64 | hundred four (204). |

Approved June 30, 1967.

CHAPTER 142

HUNTING, FISHING AND TRAPPING LICENSES

S. F. 575

AN ACT changing the hunting, fishing, and trapping license year from April 1 to the calendar year.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section one hundred ten point ten (110.10), Code 1966, is hereby amended as follows:
- 1. By striking from line two (2) the word and figure "April 1" and inserting in lieu thereof the word and figure* "December 31".
- 2. By adding thereto the following: "All licenses issued prior to January 1, 1968 shall remain valid and be fully honored until the expiration date shown on the face of such license."

Approved June 15, 1967.

^{*}According to enrolled Act.